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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Consider
the Annual Revenue Requirement Rulemaking 15-02-012

Determination of the California Department (Filed February 12, 2015)
of Water Resources and Related Issues.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Rulemaking 15-02-012.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
Notice of Availability of the document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties
listed in the “Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail
address is provided.

The official service list I use is current as of today’s date.

Dated November 1, 2016, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ ELIZABETH A. KISS
Elizabeth A. Kiss
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Scott Blaising

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN & SMITH, P.C.
915 L STREET, STE. 1270

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 682-9702

blaising@braunlegal.com

For: Kings River Conservation District (KRCD)

Dorothy Rothrock

Vp - Government Relations

CALIFORNIA MANUFACTURERS & TECHNO. ASSN.
1115 11TH STREET

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 498-3319

drothrock@cmta.net

For: California Manufacturers & Technology Association

Jeanne M. Sole

Deputy City Attorney

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PLACE, RM. 234
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-4682

(415) 554-4619

jeanne.sole@sfgov.org

For: City & County of San Francisco

Ann L. Trowbridge

Attorney At Law

DAY CARTER MURPHY LLC

3620 AMERICAN RIVER DRIVE, SUITE 205

SACRAMENTO CA 95864

(916) 444-1000

atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com

For: Merced Irrigation District and Modesto Irrigation District

Daniel W. Douglass

GREGORY S. G. KLATT

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(818) 961-3001
douglass@energyattorney.com

For: Alliance for Retail Energy Markets

Donald C. Liddell

Attorney

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
2928 2ND AVENUE

SAN DIEGO CA 92103

(619) 993-9096
liddell@energyattorney.com
For: Douglass & Liddell

Joy A. Warren

Regulatory Administrator
MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
1231 11TH STREET

MODESTO CA 95354

(209) 526-7389

joyw@mid.org

For: Modesto Irrigation District

Frank J. Perdue

MONTAGUE DEROSE AND ASSOCIATES
2175 N. CALIFORNIA BLVD.,, STE. 745
WALNUT CREEK CA 94596-7344

(925) 256-9797
perdue@montaguederose.com

For: Montague Derose & Associates

Craig M. Buchsbaum

MICHELLE WILSON; LISE JORDAN
Attorney At Law

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, B10A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-4844

cmb3@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas & Electric Company

Paul A. Szymanski

Sr. Counsel

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURTY PARK CT., CP32D

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1732
PSzymanski@SempraUltilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company
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Cathy Karlstad Maryam Ghadessi
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY Energy Division
PO BOX 800 AREA 4-A
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE 505 Van Ness Avenue
ROSEMEAD CA 91770 San Francisco CA 94102 3298
cathy karlstad@sce.com (415) 703-1191

For: Southern CA Edison Company

Laura J. Tudisco

Legal Division

RM. 5032

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-2164

ljt@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Division of Ratepayer's Advocates
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Mike Wofford

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
2033 HOWE AVE,, STE. 220

SACRAMENTO CA 95825-0181

(916) 574-0317

mwofford@water.ca.gov

Leuwam Tesfai

Energy

CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 703-2403

Leuwam.Tesfai@cpuc.ca.gov

Director

CPUC - WATER AND SEWER ADVISORY
505 VAN NESS AVE., ROOM 3106

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 703-1739

Jim Spence

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
2033 HOWE AVE.,, STE. 220
SACRAMENTO CA 95825-0181

(916) 574-0292

jspence@water.ca.gov

mmg@cpuc.ca.gov

Ke Hao Ouyang

Consumer Protection and Enforcement Division
AREA 2-E

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1235

kho@cpuc.ca.gov

Rachel Peterson

Executive Division

AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2872
rpl@cpuc.ca.gov

Felix Robles
Communications Division
RM. 3-E

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2801
fvr@cpuc.ca.gov

Stephen C. Roscow

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5109

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1053

scr@cpuc.ca.gov

Lee-Whei Tan

Office of Ratepayer Advocates
RM. 4102

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2901
Iwt@cpuc.ca.gov
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Julie A. Fitch

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5019

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-3134

jf2@cpuc.ca.gov
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Karen Terranova

ALCANTAR & KAHL

345 CALIFORNIA ST., STE. 2450
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
(415) 403-5542
filings@a-klaw.com

Mike Cade
ALCANTAR & KAHL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(503) 402-8711
wmc@a-klaw.com

Nora Sheriff

ALCANTAR & KAHL LLP

345 CALIFORNIA ST., STE. 2450
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
(415) 421-4143

nes@a-klaw.com

Barbara R. Barkovich
Consultant

BARKOVICH & YAP, INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(707) 937-6203
barbara@barkovichandyap.com

Ryan Bernardo

BRAUN BLAISING MCLAUGHLIN, P.C.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 912-4432

bernardo@braunlegal.com

Erin Saenz

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

R1502012 LIST

Helen W. Yee

Legal Division

RM. 5034

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2474
yee@cpuc.ca.gov

Hillary Corrigan

CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO STREET, SUITE 303
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117

(415) 963-4439

cem@newsdata.com

Attorney At Law

CALIFORNIA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(916) 561-5655
kmills@cfbf.com

Meghan K. Cox

Attorney

CALIFORNIA POWER LAW GROUP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 503-2235

mcox@calplg.com

Robert B. Gex

Attorney At Law,

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000-0000
(415) 276-6500

bobgex@dwt.com

Dan L. Carroll

DOWNEY BRAND, LLP

621 CAPITOL MALL, 18TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 444-1000
dcarroll@downeybrand.com

Andrew B. Brown
ELLISON SCHNEIDER & HARRIS, L.L.P.
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
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2033 HOWE AVE,, STE. 220
SACRAMENTO CA 95825-0181
esaenz@water.ca.gov

John Pacheco

Acting Deputy Dir.

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
2033 HOWE AVE,, STE 220

SACRAMENTO CA 95825-0181

(916) 574-0311

JPacheco@water.ca.gov

James Mcmahon

29 DANBURY ROAD
NASHUA NH 03064

(603) 591-5898
jmcmahon@8760energy.com

Thomas S Kimball

MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
1231 11TH STREET

MODESTO CA 95352-4060

(209) 557-1510

tomk@mid.org

Brian Grubbs

MONTAGUE DEROSE & ASSOCIATES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(916) 712-1747
grubbs@montaguederose.com

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

NAVIGANT CONSULTING, INC.

35 IRON POINT CIRCLE, STE. 225
FOLSOM CA 95630

(916) 631-3200
cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com

Sean P. Beatty

SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5905
(916) 447-2166
abb@eslawfirm.com

John Hutchings

Senior Attorney

KERN RIVER GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY
2755 EAST COTTONWOOD PKWY., STE. 300
SALT LAKE UT 84121

(801) 937-6068

john.hutchings@kernrivergas.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com

Elaine Wong

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET 09, RM 903

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-3041

ehw2@pge.com

George Zahariudakis

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

gxz5@pge.com

Mark R. Huffman

Attorney At Law

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-3842

mrh2@pge.com

Sujata Pagedar

Energy

PACIFIC GAS AND ELETRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
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Regional Gen. Counsel
NRG WEST

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 627-1639
sean.beatty@nrg.com

Josephine Wu

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, ROOM 975

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-3414

jwwd@pge.com

Bill Gavelis

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

BHG2@pge.com

Sue Mara

Consultant

RTO ADVISORS, LLC

164 SPRINGDALE WAY
REDWOOD CITY CA 94062
(415) 902-4108
sue.mara@RTOAdvisors.com

Dean A. Kinports

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT CP32D
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-8679
DAKinports@SempraUtilities.com

Jamie K. York

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1739

JYork@SempraUtilities.com

Kari Kloberdanz-Yu

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D
SAN DIEGO CA 92122
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(415) 973-9801
Sxpg@pge.com

Bret W. Reich, Esq.

Vp & Gen. Counsel

PACIFICORP ENERGY

1407 W. NORTH TEMPLE, STE. 320
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84116

(801) 220-4337
Bret.Reich@pacificorp.com

Fred Lynn

RANCHO CUCAMONGA MUNICIPAL UTILITY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(909) 477-2740 X4035

fred.lyn@cityofrc.us

Randy Shilling

4886 EAST JENSEN AVENUE
FRESNO CA 93725

(559) 237-5567 X-106
rshilling@kred.org

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-3101

case.admin@sce.com

Jennifer T. Shigekawa, Esq.

Sr. Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770-3714

(626) 302-6819

Jennifer.shigekawa@sce.com

William V. Walsh

Attorney At Law

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.

ROSEMEAD CA 91770
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(858) 637-7960
KKloberdanz@SempraUltilities.com

Kellen C. Gill

California Regulatory Affairs

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
9305 LIGHTWAVE AVENUE

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1447

(619) 696-2972

KGill@semprautilities.com

Wendy Keilani

Regulatory Case Mgr.

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1185
WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com

Central Files

SDG&E AND SOCALGAS
SDG&E - CP31-E

8330 CENTRUY PARK CT.

SAN DIEGO CA 92123
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com

R1502012 LIST

(626) 302-4531
william.v.walsh@sce.com

Marcel Hawiger

Energy Atty

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X311
marcel@turn.org

Robert Finkelstein

General Counsel

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X-307
bfinkelstein@turn.org



